

REC. 5 SE	COUNTRIES	FILED NO. 1731 BOOK 213 PAGE 191
RMF. 8 CO	A STANFORM V	1999 OCT 28 PM 2: 53
PREPARED BY: THE PRINCIPAL EMPLOYEES' CREDIT UNION. DES MOINES, IA 50392-5130, (5	, ATTN: ANETTE POULSON 15)247-5106	ルレビ UTELER RECORDER N, が作品研究OUNTY, IOWA

## RELEASE AND SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

THE PRINCIPAL EMPLOYEES' CREDIT UNION, fka The Principal Financial Group		
Employees' Credit Union, an Iowa Corporation of Polk County, Iowa, does hereby		
acknowledge and certify that the mortgage dated $\frac{10/17}{10}$ , 19 96, made and executed		
by Matthew Dale & Stacie Renee Mc Kinnley The Principal Employees' Credit Union, the		
said Principal Employees' Credit Union, which mortgage was given to secure the payment of a		
promissory note of even date therewith, and which mortgage was duly recorded on		
10/24 , 19 96 , in Book 185 at Page 156 of the mortgage		
records in the office of the Madison County Recorder of Madison County,		
State of Iowa , has been and, together with the note secured thereby, is hereby fully		
paid, released, satisfied and discharge. The Principal Employees' Credit Union does hereby		
consent and direct that same be fully discharged of record.		
To be the same of tany distanged of 10001d.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE PRINCIPAL EMPLOYEES' CREDIT UNION, fka The		
Principal Financial Group Employees' Credit Union, has caused this Release to be executed		
by its duly authorized officers this 27 day of October, 1999.		
·		
Witnesses:		
Connie Kramer Manager Lending Serby		
Connie Kramer Manager Lending Serby Change Too		
STATE OF IOWA:		
SS		
COUNTY OF POLK:		
**		
On this 27 day of October, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for said		
County, personally appeared Connie Kramer and Lyle Kolosik		
to me personally known to be the identical persons whose names are subscribed to the		
instrument as officers for the grantor herein named, who being each by me duly sworn did say		
that they are the Manager Lending Serv and the Loan Officer respectively		
of The Principal Employees' Credit Union, a corporation, and that said instrument was signed		
on behalf of the said Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and the aforesaid		
officers each acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of		
said Corporation, by it and by each of them voluntarily executed.		
- Frette toutson		
Notary Public in and for Polk County, Iowa		
Child d		